FINANCIAL EXPRESS

NOTICE

INVITATION FOR SUBMISSION OF A SCHEME OF COMPROMISE ARRANGEMENT UNDER SECTION 230 OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013 IN RESPECT OF RICHAINDUSTRIES LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

The Richa Industries Limited cited above is under liquidation vide order of the NCLT Chandigarh Bench in CA No.786/2019 in CP(IB) No. 80/Chd/Hry/2018 dated 11.06.2025 and the undersigned has been appointed the liquidator of the Company vide same order. This public notice is issued to explore the prospects of compromise or arrangements in terms of section 230 of Companies Act 2013 as discussed / resolved in the 13th and 14 CoC meeting

The Regd. Office at Plot No. 29, DLF Industrial Area Phase-II, Faridabad With utmost good faith and under Sec 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 and as per the

provisions of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016, this is an invitation to receive Expression of Interest (EOI) from interested and financially sound person or persons, who are eligible under the law to submit such scheme proposal including Section 29 A of IBC 2016.

Interested class of creditors/members can on execution of necessary documents to the satisfaction of the liquidator can obtain information memorandum well in advance so that the offer for the Scheme of Compromise or Arrangement under section 230 of Companies Act, 2013 may be submitted in a sealed cover or through a secured mail and shall be couriered/ posted to the address of the liquidator given herein on or before 10th July 2025 (Thursday). The liquidator may impose such conditions as may be deemed necessary for the successful proponent to ensure financial commitment is honoured. For any further queries on the detailed terms and conditions of the Eol, kindly drop us an email to lig.richa@gmail.com DISCLAIMER

This Advertisement shall in no manner be deemed to be a prospectus or an offer document or a letter to offer for sale of assets of the Company. This advertisemen purports to ascertain the interest of eligible applicants and does not create any kind of binding obligation on the part of the liquidator. The liquidator may, from time to time update, amend or supplement the information in the invitation as may be desired.

Mohit Chawla- Liquidator IBBI Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00524/2017-2018/10949 Shri Balaji Complex, SCO 26, Level-III, Date: 23.06.2025 Old Ambala Road, Dhakauli, Mohali (PB) Place: Zirakpur M. No: 9888003303

RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 28-37, Banke Bihari Industrial Area, Jatwali Mod Maharkala Road, Village Dehra, Chomu Jaipur -303806 . Tel: +918875009017, E-mail: rajtube@hotmail.com Website: www.rajtube.com

NOTICE OF 39th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Notice is hereby given that the 39th Annual General Meeting of the members of Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Company Limited will be held on Saturday, 19TH JULY, 2025, at 10.00 A.M. at ANOKHA GAON, NEAR ROAD NO. 14, VISHWAKARMA INDUSTRIAL AREA, SIKAR ROAD, JAIPUR to transact the businesses set out in the

Notice of the 39thAGM The Notice of Annual General Meeting and Annual Report for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2025 has been sent in electronic mode to all the members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company/RTA/Depository Participant and the physical copies of the same has been sent to all other members individually at their registered address in the permitted mode. These documents are also available on Company's Website www.rajtube.com and are also available at the registered office of the Company for inspection during office hours on all working days and also on the NSDL website

Notice is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that the Share Transfer Books and Register of Members of the Company will remain close form 13th July, 2025 to 19th July 2025 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM.

https://www.evoting.nsdl.com

Place : Jaipur

Date: 21st June, 2025

As per Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules there under and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, members holding shares as on cut-off date 12th July, 2025, may cast their vote electronically on the business as set forth in the notice of AGM through electronic voting system of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) from a place other than venue of the AGM ('remote e-voting'), the details of which are given as hereunder.

 a) The remote e-voting commences on 16th July, 2025 at 10:00 A.M. and ends on 18th July, 2025 at 05:00 P.M. (both days inclusive). No e-voting shall be allowed beyond the b) A person, whose name appear in the Register of members/ beneficial Owners as on

the cut-off date i.e. 12th July, 2025only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote evoting or Voting through Ballot Papers at the AGM.

Any person, who acquires the shares and becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of Notice of the AGM and holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 12th July, 2025may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request to evoting@nsdl.co.in or beetalrta@gmail.com. The members who have casted their vote by remote e-voting may attend the AGM, but

shall not be entitled to cast their vote at the AGM. The facility of voting through Ballot Paper shall also be made available at the AGM and

the Member attending the AGM who have not casted their vote by remote e-voting, shall be eligible to vote at the AGM through Ballot Paper. For remote e-voting instructions, shareholders may go through the instructions as

nentioned in the Notice calling 39th AGM and any grievances connected with remote evoting may be addressed to Ms. Pallavi Matre, Phone Number, 18001020990/ 1800224430, Email ID: evoting@nsdl.co.in. By the Order of Board of Directors

> For Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Company Limited Monika Soni Company Secretary

ELECTRONICA FINANCE LIMITED Audumbar, 101/1, Erandwane, Dr Ketkar Road, Pune 411004, Maharashtra, India

POSSESSION NOTICE

[(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)]

Whereas the Authorized officer of Electronica Finance Limited, a Non-Banking Financial Institution, under the provision of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 (54 Of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "SARFAESI Act, 2002") having its Registered Office at Audumbar, Plot No 101/1, Dr. Ketkar Road, Opp. To Paranjape Builder Office, Erandawane, Pune-411004 (hereinafter referred to as "EFL") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 11-Mar-2025 and published on 13-Mar-2025 upon you the undernamed- 1. Raja Enterprises E-34/a Gali No 17, Madhu Vihar, East Delhi, East Delhi, New Delhi- 110092, 2. Sarita Devi E E-34/A Gali No 17 Madhu Vihar, East Delhi, East Delhi, New Delhi- 110092, 3. Jai Kumar E-33 Gali No 17, Madhu Vihar I.P Extn., East Delhi, East Delhi, New Delhi- 110092 4. Raja Traders E-33, Gali No-17, Madhu Vihar, I.P Extension, East Delhi East Delhi, New Delhi- 110092

This is to inform you that the Notice dated 11-Mar-2025 issued under Section 13(2) of the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 being served upon all above mentioned parties no. 1 to 4 on 15-03-2025 and 17-03-2025 there by calling upon you to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 61,02,409/-(Rupees Sixty-One Lakhs Two Thousand Four Hundred Nine Only) along with interest within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice vide Loan A/C Number/Ref: APPL00024489 (LOAN000005012310) and APPL00078380 (LOAN000005027567).

"The borrower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described Description of Property I and Description Property II herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the 17th day of June 2025 and 20th

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the Asset mentioned in Schedule I and any dealings with the Asset described in Schedule I Shall be subject to the charge of "EFL" for an amount of being Rs.61,02,409/- (Rupees Sixty-One Lakhs Two Thousand Four Hundred Nine Only) and interest other charges thereon.

The attention of the Borrower is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Property: 1. All that piece and parcel of Immoveable Property bearing House No. E-34/A-1, area measuring 31.35 sqmt, street No. 17, situated in unauthorized colony madhu vihar new Delhi-92.

Boundary of the aforesaid property: Towards East: Property of others, Towards West: Property of others, Towards North: Property of others, Towards South: Road 20 ft, wide

Property: 2. All that piece and parcel of Immoveable Property entire built for First Floor Property Bearing No. E-33 (New No.E 33), area measuring 50 sq. yards I,e 41.80 sq. Mtrs., out of khasra No.1381/89 situated in the abadi of Madhu vihar in the area of Village Mandawali Fazalpur, Illaga Shahdra Delhi 110092. The above said property is Bounded as under: Towards East: Property of others, Towards West: Road 20 ft. Wide, Towards North: Property of others, Towards South: Road 25 ft, Wide

Place: DELHI Date: 24.06.2025

Sd/- Authorised Officer For Electronica Finance Limited

केनरा बैंक 🛕 Canara Bank

Branch: Bamnikhera

Borrower:1, Mrs. Bimla Rani W/o Yad

Ram Vpo Bamnikhera Distt Palwal Haryana-

121102 2. Mr. Yad Ram S/o Shri Pyare Lal

Vpo Bamnikhera Distt Palwal Haryana-

Recovery Section, Regional Office DEMAND Plot no. 39, 1st Floor, Near Bohra Hyundai, NOTICE Neelam-Bata Road, Faridabad

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank issued Demand Notice U/S 13(2) of SARFAESI ACT 2002 to the Borrower / Guarantor / Mortgagor herein in below mentioned consequent upon the dispatch of each notices hrough registered post and return back undelivered from the borrower/guarantor/mortgagor address. Through this publication they are hereby called upon to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of publication for said notice failing which, bank will take the possession of immovable and movable property/ies and will sell it through the process in exercise of powers conferred U/S 13(2) read with the rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enrolment) Rules 2002. The borrower guarantor / mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the immovable / movable property/ies and any dealing with the immovable / movable property/ies mentioned below will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for the outstanding amounts and Interest thereon & other charges

Name and Address of Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) Movable / Immovable Properties

Branch: SME-1 Branch Name of Title Holder: Yogender Partap Singh S/o Sh. Vijay Pal Singh Borrower:1. Mr. Yogender Partap Singh Borrower: 1. Mr. Yogender Partap Singh Sin Ballabhgarh, Distt Faridabad-121004 part of Rect.No 18,Killa No.7/1(0-16),7/2(5- expenses, costs. Mrs.indira Bhatia W/o Late Sh. Yogender 18) situation in Mauza Uncha Gaon, Bhatia Partap Singh House No B-13, Gali No 1, Bhatia Colony, Milk Plant Road Ballabhgarh, No,B-13,Bhatia Colony Milk Plant Road, Distt Faridabad-121004.

Colony Bailabgarh now known as MCF

Name of Title Holder: Bimla Rani W/o

Rupees Three lakhs ninety 19.06.2025 Date of NPA 04.09.2007 Ballabgarh Bounded as under. North: :Rasta, West: Vacant Land, East: Part Portion of H No B-13 (Eastern Part), South: Others Property

Rs 12,38,497.21

Amt. Due as per

Demand Notice

Rs. 3,97,856/-

Date of

Demand

Date of

Rupees Twelve lakhs thirty-Demand Immovable: Plot to the Extent of 6/50th eight thousand four hundred Notice share which Bers Khewat / Khatoni Twenty-one Only) together with 19.06.2025 No - 614/666, Rect No 53, Killa No 18(2- further interest and incidental 10), the Share of The Applicant Come 0 expenses, costs. Date of Kanal 6 marla situated with in Moja Bamnikhera, Teshil & Distt Palwal. Bounded as under. North: Vacant Plot of Shanker and House of Kanhaiya Lal, West : House of Roop Lal , East: 30.06.2017

Rasta, South: House of Bump Singh Sd/- Authorised Officer, Canara Bank Place: Faridabad Date: 24.06.2025

ः कार्यालय नगरपालिक निगम, कटनी, (म०प्र०) ः पत्रांकः 687/ लो०नि०वि / निर्माण / 2025 कटनी, दिनांक:-02/06/2025

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु केन्द्रीयकृत प्रणाली में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से ऑन लाईन निविदायें आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा का विस्तृत विवरण वेबासाइट https:/mptenders.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है।

निविदा प्रपत्र कार्य की का मूल्य निविदा की समयावधि क्र. टेण्डर क्रमांक कार्य का नाम रूपये में अंतिम तिथि जारी दिनांक एवं लागत एवं EMD रूपये बाल गंगाधर तिलक वार्ड क. 01 में 2025 UAD 60 Days 2000/-स्थित इन्द्रनगर के मुक्तिधाम में रैम्प 01/07/2025 4380/-430881 1 438087/-

निर्माण कार्य। लाल बहादुर शास्त्री वार्ड में सी. सी. 2025 UAD 60 Days 2000/-01/07/2025 430881 2 673904/-6739/-रोड निर्माण वार्ड क. 08 में स्थित लक्ष्मी नारायण मंदिर के सामने से शारदा जनरल 2000/-2025 UAD 60 Days 01/07/2025 6630/-430881 3 स्टोर्स व फूल चन्द्र साहू जी तक 663074/-

सी.सी. सड़क निर्माण कार्य। जालपा देवी वार्ड क्र. 08 में सी. सी. 2025 UAD 2000/-60 Days 01/07/2025 7298/-430881 4 729808/-सड़क निर्माण कार्य जालपा देवी वार्ड क्रं० 08 सिजारिया 2025 UAD 2000/-60 Days के मकान से कपिल चौदहा तक 01/07/2025 712861/-430881 5 7129/-

सी.सी. रोड निर्माण जालपा देवी वार्ड क. 08 में स्थित राष्ट्रीय स्कूल ग्राउण्ड के पीछे रोड़ 2025 UAD 60 Days 2000/-01/07/2025 के दोनो तरफ पेवर ब्लाक फ्लोरिंग 430881 6 4651/-465130/-कार्य । गहात्मा गांधी वार्ड क्र. 09 में स्थित 2025 UAD 2000/-

60 Days

841854/-

853297/-

8418/-

8532/-

01/07/2025

कार्य। प. दीनदयाल वार्ड क.0 17 में बग्घा 2025 UAD 30 Days 2000/-बाबा तलैया चित्रगुप्त मंदिर के बाजू 01/07/2025 430881 8 160805/-1608/-से मृत्रालय निर्माण कार्य

मिलन बस्ती में सी.सी. सड़क निर्माण

में सी.सी. सड़क निर्माण कार्य।

430881 7

430881 10

430881 17

THE BUSINESS DAILY

निर्माण कार्य।

पं. दीनदयाल उपाध्याय वार्ड क. 17 2025 UAD 2000/-60 Days में विभिन्न स्थानों में नाली कव्हरिंग 01/07/2025 430881 9 677565/-6775/-पं. दीनदयाल उपाध्याय वार्ड क. 17 2025 UAD 60 Days 2000/-01/07/2025

जगजीवन राम वार्ड के 19 जैन 2025 UAD 2000/-60 Days कालोनी में विभिन्न सीनों में सी. सी 01/07/2025 430881 11 961817/-9618/-राड एवं नाली निर्माण। शिव वार्ड के 20 में स्थित मुक्तिधाम 2025 UAD 2000/-60 Days एन के.जे. के सामने मुख्य मार्ग की 01/07/2025 430881 12 564280/-5642/-

तरफ पेवर ब्लाक फ्लोरिंग कार्य। अम्बेडकर वार्ड कं. 21 में विभिन्न 2025 UAD 2000/-60 Days स्थानों में नाली निर्माण एवं कव्हरिंग 01/07/2025 430881 13 967452/-5,642/-महारानी लक्ष्मी बाई वार्ड 26 स्थित 2025 UAD 60 Days 2000/-

सिविल लाईन राजू पहलवान के 01/07/2025 430881_14 4258/-425805/-सामने वाली गली में नाली निर्माण कार्य नेहरू वार्ड 28 में रामजी कुररिया से 2025 UAD 60 Days 2000/-विश्वकर्मा फर्नीचर से चंदा बाई के 01/07/2025 430881 15 880075/-8801/-

घर तक सी.सी. रोड निर्माण वंशस्वरूप वार्ड 29 में खेरमाई मंदिर 2000/-2025 UAD 60 Days चंदी की दफाई में वाउण्ड्रीवाल एवं 01/07/2025 956379/-9564/-430881 16 परिसर में शीट लगाये जाने बाबद डॉ॰ जाकिर हुसैन वार्ड क. 38 में 60 Days 2025 UAD 2000/-स्थित मुक्तिधाम में बाउण्ड्रीवाल 01/07/2025

निविदा से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के संशोधन का प्रकाशन ऑनलाईन https:/mptenders.gov.in की वेबसाईड पर ही किया जावेगा, पृथक से समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशन नहीं किया जावेगा।

341735/-

हस्ता./-कार्यपालन यंत्री (वास्ते-आयुक्त) नगरपालिक निगम, कटनी

नोट

किया जावेगा।

3417/-

FOR DAILY BUSINESS *♦ FINANCIAL EXPRESS*

epaper.financialexpress.com



CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED Corporate Office: Chola Crest C 54 & 55, Super B – 4, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600032, India, **Branch Office:** 1st & 2nd Floor, Plot No.6, Main Pusa Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.

POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8 (1)

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of M/s. Cholamandalam Investment And Finance Company Limited, under

the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 hereinafter called the Act

and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13[12] read with Rules 3 of the Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules, 2002 issued demand notices calling upon the borrowers, whose names have been indicated in Column [B] below on dates specified in Column [C] to repay the outstanding amount indicated in Column [D] below with interest thereon within 60 days from the date of The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers in particular and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties mortgaged with the Company described in Column [E] herein below on the respective dates mentioned in Column [F] in exercise of the powers conferred on him under Section 13[4] of the Act read with Rule

The borrowers in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties mentioned in Column [E] below and any such dealings will be subject to the charge of M/s. Cholamandalam Investment And Finance Company Limited for an amount mentioned in Column [D] along with interest and other charges. Under section 13 [8] of the Securitisation Act, the borrowers can redeem the secured asset by payment of the entire outstanding including all costs, charges and expenses before notification of sale.

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE OUTSTANDING AMOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT **DETAILS OF PROPERTY POSSESSED** & LOAN ACCOUNT NUMBER [B] [C] [F] FLAT NO.-8, FIRST FLOOR, JAMNA BAZAR CGHS Loan Account Nos. 09-04-2025 Rs. ,29,800/-09-04-202 LTD, PLOT NO.-28/2, SECTOR-9, ROHINI, NEW X0HEDEF00002541714 and DELHI-110085 X0HEDEF00002573148 1.RAHUL AGGARWAL (APPLICANT), Flat No. 8, First Floor, Jamna Apartment, Plot No. 28/2, Sector - 9, Rohini, Delhi - 110085

Flat No. 8, First Floor, Jamna Apartment, Plot No. 28/2, Sector - 9, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 3.M/S BHAGAT RAM JAI DEV (THROUGH IT'S PROP - RAHUL AGGARWAL) (CO- APPLICANT),

2.JYOTI AGGARWAL (CO - APPLICANT),

टेण्डर क्रमांक

जारी दिनांक

सं.

C - 612, GOKULPURI, DELHI - 110094

4.M/S BHAGAT RAM JAI DEV (THROUGH IT'S PROPRIETORSHIP- RAHUL AGGARWAL) (CO - APPLICANT), C - 612, GOKULPURI, DELHI - 110094

Date: 21/06/2025 Place DELHI/NCR **Authorised Officer: Cholamandalam Investment And Finance Company Limited**

ः कार्यालय नगरपालिक निगम, कटनी, (म०प्र०) ः पत्रांकः ७०७/लो०नि०वि/निर्माण/२०२५ कटनी, दिनांक:-03/06/2025

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु केन्द्रीयकृत प्रणाली में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से ऑन लाईन निविदायें आमंत्रित की जाती है।

कार्य का नाम

निविदा का विस्तृत विवरण वेबासाइट https:/mptenders.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है। निविदा प्रपत्र कार्य की

समयावधि एवं

लागत रूपये

का मुल्य

रूपये में एवं

EMD

निविदा की

अंतिम तिथि

रामनोहर लोहिया वार्ड क्र.० 5 प्रजापति 2025 UAD 90 Days 5000/-18/07/2025 मोहल्ला में नाली निर्माण कार्य 430989 1 2180373/-16353/-जालपा देवी वार्ड 8 राकेश कुशवाहा के घर 5000/-2025 UAD 90 Days से मोर जी के घर तक सी.सी. नाली कव्हरिंग 18/07/2025 430989 2 1807721/-18077/-जालपा देवी वार्ड क. 08 में विभिन्न सीनों में 2025 UAD 60 Days 5000/-18/07/2025 सी.सी. रोड निर्माण कार्य 430989 3 11172/-1117192/-बाब जगमोहन दास वार्ड 11 में सी. सी. 5000/-2025 UAD 60 Days 18/07/2025 430989 4 नाली निर्माण कार्य 1157370/-11574/-बाबू जगमोहनदास वार्ड 11 स्थित गोवर्धन 2025 UAD 5000/-90 Days 18/07/2025 कालोनी में सी.सी. रोड निर्माण कार्य 430989 5 1457734/-14577/-वार्ड कं. 13 में चक्की घाट में नारायण केवट 2025 UAD 90 Days 5000/-के मंदिर से मालती बर्मन कोमल वर्मन के 18/07/2025 20522/-430989 6 2052162/-घर तक दोनो तरफ सीसी, नाली निर्माण राजीव गाधी वार्ड अशोक कालोनी 2025 UAD 90 Days 5000/-18/07/2025 विभिन्न स्थानों में सी.सी. नाली 430989 7 23167/-2316742/-आचार्य विनोवा भावे वार्ड क्र. 15 में विभिन्न 2025 UAD 5000/-90 Days 18/07/2025 स्थानों में सी.सी नाली कवर्ड 430989 8 9202/-1226972/-राममनोहर लोहिया वार्ड क्रं॰ 05 हरिजन 2025 UAD 5000/-90 Days बस्ती में नाला निर्माण 18/07/2025 430989 9 18512/-2468187/-वीरसावरकर वार्ड क्र. 12 बाहबली कालोनी 5000/-2025 UAD 90 Days 18/07/2025 में सी.सी. रोड निर्माण कार्य 430989 10 2250121/-16875/-राममनोहर लोहिया वार्ड क्र. 5 हरिजन बस्ती 2025 UAD 90 Days 5000/-18/07/2025 में सामुदायिक भवन 430989 11 3256397/-24423/-अचार्य विनोवा भावे वार्ड क्र. 15 में तिवारी 2025 UAD 5000/-90 Days जी के घर से भोला निषाद के घर तक 18/07/2025 430989 12 2978426/-22338/-सी.सी. रोड निर्माण कार्य

रमाकांत तिवारी व श्री प्रीतम सिंह से सहारा 2025 UAD 5000/-90 Days 18/07/2025 430989 13 21009/-2801306/-टेंट हाउस तक विभिन्न स्थानों पर नाली निर्माण कार्य श्रीरामजानकी हनुमान वार्ड 18 रोशन नगर में कमल होटल के पीछे विभिन्न स्थानों में 2025 UAD 5000/-90 Days 18/07/2025 नाली निर्माण 430989 14 1727499/-12956/-जगजीवन राम वार्ड क. 19 में जैन कालोनी 2025 UAD 90 Days 5000/-18/07/2025 में विभिन्न गलियों में नाली कव्हरिंग कार्य 430989 15 1560758/-11706/-

श्रीरामजानकी हनुमान वार्ड 18 मे स्थित

राशन नगर में मरकज मस्जिद से लेकर

अम्बेडकर वार्ड के 21 में विभिन्न स्थानों पर 90 Days 2025 UAD 5000/-18/07/2025 सी.सी. रोड निर्माण कार्य 430989 16 1479824/-11099/-नेहरू वार्ड 28 में छोट शक्ला के घर से 5000/-2025 UAD 90 Days माया चौधरी के घर तक सी.सी. नाली 18/07/2025 430989 17 1029232/-7719/-निर्माण कार्य

नेहरू वार्ड क0 28 स्थित इंद्रा ज्योति 90 Days 2025 UAD 5000/-18/07/2025 कालोनी में नाली एवं नाला मरम्मत कार्य 430989 18 9873/-1316449/-नेहरू वार्ड के. 28 में माया चौधरी गली में विजय पांडे के घर से माया के घर तक एवं 2025 UAD 90 Days 5000/-18/07/2025 गुप्ता चाय वाले के घर तक सी.सी. रोड 430989_19 1267308/-9505/-

नेहरूवार्ड क्र. 28 में सी.सी.0 नाली निर्माण 2025 UAD 90 Days 5000/-18/07/2025 430989 20 1565143/-11738/-पं. जवाहर लाल नेहरू वार्ड 28 में सी.सी. 2025 UAD 90 Days 5000/-18/07/2025 रोड़ निर्माण कार्य 1109263/-8319/-430989 21 विवेकानंद वार्ड में स्थित मुकेश बर्मन के घर

5000/-2025 UAD 90 Days 18/07/2025 से आदर्श बाटिक तक सडक निर्माण 430989 22 3201454/-24010/-राममनोहर लोहिया वार्ड कं०. 5 चंडिका 90 Days 2025 UAD 5000/-18/07/2025 नगर / कुशवाहा नगर में नाली निर्माण कार्य 430989 23 3046879/-22852/-

New Delhi

निविदा से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के संशोधन का प्रकाशन

https:/mptenders.gov.in की वेबसाईड पर ही किया जावेगा, पृथक से समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशन नहीं हस्ता./-कार्यपालन यंत्री

(वास्ते-आयुक्त) नगरपालिक निगम, कटनी

ऑनलाईन